FormG-2

(Rev. 7/03)
KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION
ONE POINT S1aBILIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST
Type Test: {See instructions on Reoverse Side)
Open Flow
. i Test Date: APl No. 15
[ oaliverabity 12/20/2008 181-20474-00C0D
Company Lease Well Number
Rosewood Resources, Inc. Philbrick 33-15
County Location Section TWP RNG (E/wW} Acres Atributed
Sherman NWSE/4 15 9s ADW 80
Fleld Reservoir Gas Gathering Connectlon
Goodand Niobrara Branch Systems inc.
Completion Date Plug Back Total Depth Packer Set at
10/31/2006 1223
Casing Size Welght Internal Diameter Set at Perforations To
412" 10.5# 4.052 1208 1042’ 1080'
Tubing Size Whaight tnternal Diameter Set at Perforations To
NONE

N
Type Completion {Describe} Type Fluid Production Pump Unit or Traveling Plunger?  Yes r@

Single (Conventional}) Dry Gas flowing
Producing Thru (Annulus / Tubing) % Carben Dioxide % Nitragen Gas Gravity - G,
Annulus 6
Vertical Depth(H) Pressure Taps {Meter Run) {Prover) Size
1220 Flange 2"
Pressure Buildup:  Shut in 20 & {AM) (PM) Taken 20 ___ at {AM} (PM)
Wall on Line: Startea _12-20 2007 y 1145 (AM) Taken _12:21 20 07 5445 ) ED
OBSERVED SURFACE DATA Duratlon of Shut-in 24 Hours
GCircle one: Prassure . Casing Tubing
D?::;L: 0;2:8 Mater Ditferential Ts:":::} o T;Mr:"eHz:t: de Waeflhead Pressure Wollhead Prassure Duration Liquid Produced
Property | (inchos) Prover Pressure in P \ o 'r " P Yor(P)er (P) P )or{P }or (P,) (Hours) (Basrels)
psig (Pm} Inches H,0 psig psia pslg psia
Shut-In
Flow 47 61.4 24 0
FLOW STREAM ATTRIBUTES
Plate Cirvie ore: Pross Gravit Flowing Doviali Flawing
Coelfiacient Metor or Extension F:::; Temparature :;;:):n Maturt;d Flow (CuSi?::qu Fiuid
(F.}(F.) Provar Prassure E Factor Gravily
I:.'Icl'dp psia v P_xh o F, F” {Mctd) Barral) a,
25
(OPEN FLOW) (DELIVERABILITY) CALCULATIONS (P.J= 0.207
A .
(P) = (P = P, = % (P.-14.4) +14.4 = (P =
Torz Backpressure Curve Opan Fl
(P - (P ) {P)2- (P )2 1. pr.p2 LOG of Slopo = *n" gon oW
o " ‘ ~ ° o formuta n x LOG Antil Daliverability
? 2. p1-p2 to2, | | | e Or=--===== e Equals R x Antitog
(PJ-(PY LR andamide [pa.p 2 Assigned
dvideaby: P3P 7 » © " n Standard Slope (Mctd)
Open Flow Mcfd @ 14.65 psia Delivarability Mcfd @ 14.65 psia

The undersigned authority, on behalf of the Company, states that he Is duly authorized to make the above report and that he has knowledge of

the facts stated tharain, and that said report is trug and correct. ﬁg&lﬁ%ﬁhe 22—

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Witness (il any)

MAR 2 12008

Far Commission

day of _

February

B2}

%ﬂ - /

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Chackod by



Form G-2
{Awv. 7/03)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that | am authorized to request
exempt status under Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator Rosewood Resources, Inc.

and that the toregoing pressure information and statements contained on this application form are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief based upon available production summaries and lease records

of equipment installation and/or upon type of completion or upon use being made of the gas well herein named.

| hereby request a one-year exemption from open flow testing for the Philbrick 33-15

gas well on the grounds that said well:

{Check ons)
[] isacoalbed methane producer
D is cycled on plunger lift due to water

D is a source of natural gas for injection into an oil reserveir undergoing ER

[ ] isonvacuum atthe present time; KCC approval Docket No.
is not capable of producing ai a daily rate in excess of 250 mci/D

| further agree to supply to the best of my ability any and all supporting documents deemed by Commission

staff as necessary to corroborate this ¢claim for exemption from testing. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
Date: _2/22/2008 MAR 2 1 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Signature:

Title: Production Foreman

N

Instructions: If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may

complete the statement provided above in order to claim exemnpt status for the gas well.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a
minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under OBSERVED
SURFACE DATA. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas
well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption IS denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than
December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be
signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.



Philbrick 33-15
South Goodland
Goodland

None
December-07

DATE

Casing
PSI

STATIC MCF

HRS REMARKS
DOWN (Maximum length 110 characters)

12/1/2007
12/2/2007
12/3/2007
12/4/2007
12/5/2007
12/6/2007
12/7/2007
12/8/2007
12/9/2007
12/10/2007
12/11/2007
12/12/2007
12/13/2007
12/14/2007
12/15/2007
12/16/2007
12/17/2007
12/18/2007
12/19/2007
12/20/2007
12/21/2007
12/22/2007
12/23/2007
12/24/2007
12/25/2007
12/26/2007
12/27/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/30/2007
12/31/2007

Total

47
44
43
41
41
41
40
40
39
35
34
33

57
56
54
54
54
53
53
52
48
47
40

25
18
22
23
23
23
20
22
20
35
36
37

1st gas 12-20-07@47#cp

SO0 OO0 O L0000 0O 0000000000 CO

304

CEIVED
KANSAS cgzsomnou COMMISSION

MAR 2 12008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K&




W2508
Philbrick 33-15

South Goodland

Goodiand

None

January-08

Casing HRS REMARKS

DATE PS1 STATIC MCF DOWN {Maximum length 110 characters)
1/1/2008 31 44 40 0
1/2/2008 31 44 40 0
1/3/2008 30 43 33 0
1/4/2008 30 43 34 0
1/5/2008 29 42 35 0
1/6/2008 29 42 35 0
1/7/2008 28 41 34 0
1/8/2008 28 41 34 0
1/9/2008 28 41 34 0
1/10/2008 27 40 33 0
1/11/2008 26 39 32 0
1/12/2008 26 39 32 0
1/13/2008 26 39 31 0
1/14/2008 25 38 31 0
1/15/2008 25 38 31 0
1/16/2008 25 38 31 0
1/17/2008 25 38 27 0
1/18/2008 25 38 29 0
1/19/2008 24 37 28 0
1/20/2008 24 37 28 0
1/21/2008 27 36 28 0
1/22/2008 23 36 26 0
1/23/2008 23 36 27 0
1/24/2008 23 36 33 4
1/25/2008 23 36 29 0
1/26/2008 23 36 28 ¢
1/27/2008 23 36 28 0
1/28/2008 22 35 28 0
1/29/2008 22 35 27 0
1/30/2008 22 35 27 0
1/31/2008 22 35 26 0

Total 959

RECEIVED
XANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 12008

NSERVATION DIVISION
* "ECHITA, KS



W2508
Philbrick 33-15

South Goodland

Goodland

None

February-08

Casing HRS REMARKS

DATE PSI STATIC MCF DOWN {(Maximum length 110 characters)
2/1/2008 22 34 26
2/2/2008 22 34 26
2/3/2008 22 34 26
2/4/2008 22 34 27
2/5/2008 21 34 27
2/6/2008 21 34 24
2/7/2008 20 33 24
2/8/2008 20 33 26
2/9/2008 20 33 26
2/10/2008 20 33 26
2/11/2008 20 33 24
2/12/2008 21 34 25
2/13/2008 19 32 26
2/14/2008 19 32 26
2/15/2008 19 32 25
2/16/2008 19 32 25
2/17/2008 19 32 25
2/18/2008 20 33 25
2/19/2008 19 32 24
2/20/2008 19 32 24
2/21/2008 18 31 24
2/22/2008 18 31 24
2/23/2008 18 31 24
2/24/2008 18 31 25
2/252008 18 31 24
2/26/2008
2/277/2008
2/28/2008
2/29/2008
3/1/2008
3/2/2008

Total 628

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 12008

GONSERVATION DIVISION
VATHTA KS




