KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ONE POINT STABILIZED OPEN FLOW OR DELIVERABILITY TEST

Type Test	t:				(See Instru	ctions on R	everse Side))			
·	en Flo				Test Date	ą·			AP	1 No. 15		
De	liverat	ilty			12/20/2					1-20474-00	D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rosewo		sou	rces, Inc.				Lease Philbri	ck			33-15	Vell Number
County Sherman	n		Locati NWSE/		Section 15		TWP 9S		RNG (E 40W	E/W)		Acres Attributed
Fleid Goodan	d				Reservoi					ithering Conn h Systems in		
Completion 10/31/20		te			Plug Bac	k Total De	pth		Packer			
Casing S 4 1/2"	ize		Welgh 10.5#		Internal I 4.052	Diameter	Set 120		Perf	orations	то 1080'	
Tubing Si	ize		Weigh		internal [Diameter	Set			orations	То	
Type Con Single (Type Flui Dry Ga	d Production	on		Pump U	Init or Traveling	Plunger? Yes	<u> </u>
			nulus / Tubing)		arbon Dio	xide		% Nitro		Gas Gra	avity - G _a
Annulus	S			-						_	.6	•
Vertical D	epth(F	1)				Pre Flai	ssure Taps nge				(Meter F 2"	Run) (Prover) Size
Pressure	Buildu	ıp:	Shut in	2	0 at		_ (AM) (PM)	Taken		20	at	(AM) (PM)
Well on L	ine:		Started 12-2	20 2	0 07 at 1	1.45	_ (AM) (PM)	Taken_12	2-21	20	07 at 4:45	(AM) (M)
			<u>.</u>			OBSERV	ED SURFAC	E DATA			Duration of Shut-i	n 24 Hours
Static /	Orifi	ice	Circle one: Meter	Pressure Differential	Flowing	Well Head	1	sing d Pressure	162-116	Tubing	Duration	Liquid Produced
Dynamic Property	Siz (inch		Prover Pressu psig (Pm)		Temperature t	Temperatur t	(P _w) or (P _t) or (P _c)	(P,)	ead Pressure or (P _t) or (P _c)	(Hours)	(Barrels)
Shut-In			poig (1 iii)	Inches 1120			psig	psta	psig	psia		
Flow	_			 			47	61.4			24	0
		·				FLOW ST	REAM ATT	RIBUTES				·
Plate			Circle one: Meter or	Press	Grav	rity	Flowing	Dovi	ation	Metered Flov	v GOR	Flowing
(F _b) (F	(F _b) (F _b) Prov		ver Pressure	Extension P _m x h	Factor		Temperature Factor	Factor Facto		R (Mctd)	(Cubic Feet/ Fluid Barrel) Gravit	
Mcfd			psia	····			f,,	-				G,
										25		
(F) 18			(5.13			OW) (DELI	VERABILITY	•				= 0.207
(P _c) ² =	ī	<u>-:</u>	(P _w) ² =_	hoose formula 1 or 2	P _a =			P _c - 14.4) +	14.4 =	·······	(P _g) ²	<u>=</u>
(P _e)² - (F	P_)*	(F	(P_)2 - (P_)2	1. P ₂ - P ₂	LOG of formula		Sic	essure Curve pe = "n" or	n x	LOG	Antilog	Open Flow Deliverability
(P _e)²- (F	ا (ه		1,	2. P _c ² - P _d ² Wided by: P _c ² - P _c ²	1. or 2, and divide	P.2. P.2	A:	ssigned dard Slope			romog	Equals R x Antilog (Mctd)
			<u>_</u>	те ж		<u></u>			-			
					-							
Open Flov	w			Mcfd @ 14.	65 psia		Deliveral	bility			Mcfd @ 14.65 psia	
The u	unders	ignec	authority, on	behalf of the	Сотралу, в	tates that	he is duiv a	uthorized to	make t	he above reno	rt and that he has	knowledge of
							_	_		ebruary		2008
				ld report is true	NAME AC	RECE	ON COMMIS		س <u>ر ۲</u> ۳۰۰ (۵۰۰۰	7) //	Th
			Witness (if	any)					_0	For C	Company	
			For Commi	Ision		1AR 2	2008			Char	ked by	

	penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Rule K.A.R. 82-3-304 on behalf of the operator $\frac{R}{R}$	·
and that the foregoing correct to the best of of equipment installa	ing pressure information and statements container f my knowledge and belief based upon available p ation and/or upon type of completion or upon use b t a one-year exemption from open flow testing for t	ed on this application form are true and production summaries and lease records being made of the gas well herein named.
(Check on is is is is is is is is is		ocket No as of 250 mcf/D corting documents deemed by Commission ag. RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO MAR 2 1 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Instructions:

If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under **OBSERVED SURFACE DATA**. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption **IS** denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.

Philbrick 33-15 South Goodland Goodland None December-07

	Casing			HRS		REMARKS
DATE	PSI	STATIC	MCF	DOWN	Ĭ	(Maximum length 110 characters)
12/1/2007					0	
12/2/2007					0	
12/3/2007					0	
12/4/2007					0	
12/5/2007					0	
12/6/2007					0	
12/7/2007					0	
12/8/2007					0	
12/9/2007					0	
12/10/2007					0	
12/11/2007					0	
12/12/2007					0	
12/13/2007					0	
12/14/2007					0	
12/15/2007					0	
12/16/2007					0	
12/17/2007					0	
12/18/2007					0	
12/19/2007					0	
12/20/2007	4	7		25	0	1st gas 12-20-07@47#cp
12/21/2007	4	4 57	•	18	0	
12/22/2007	4:	3 56	i	22	0	
12/23/2007	4	1 54		23	0	
12/24/2007	4	1 54		23	0	
12/25/2007	4	1 54		23	0	
12/26/2007	40	53		20	0	
12/27/2007	40	53		22	0	
12/28/2007	39	9 52		20	0	
12/29/2007	3:	5 48		35	0	
12/30/2007	34	4 47		36	0	
12/31/2007	3:	3 40)	37	0	

Total 304

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 1 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

W2508 Philbrick 33-15 South Goodland Goodland None January-08

	Casing		F	IRS	REMARKS
DATE	PSI	STATIC MCI	·	OOWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)
1/1/2008	31	44	40	0	
1/2/2008	31	44	40	0	
1/3/2008	30	43	33	0	
1/4/2008	30	43	34	0	
1/5/2008	29	42	35	0	
1/6/2008	29	42	35	0	
1/7/2008	28	41	34	0	
1/8/2008	28	41	34	0	
1/9/2008	28	41	34	0	
1/10/2008	27	40	33	0	
1/11/2008	26	39	32	0	
1/12/2008	26	39	32	0	
1/13/2008	26		31	0	
1/14/2008	25	38	31	0	
1/15/2008	25	38	31	0	
1/16/2008	25	38	31	0	
1/17/2008	25	38	27	0	
1/18/2008	25	38	29	0	
1/19/2008	24	37	28	0	
1/20/2008	24	37	28	0	
1/21/2008	27	36	28	0	
1/22/2008	23	36	26	0	
1/23/2008	23	36	27	0	
1/24/2008	23	36	33	4	
1/25/2008	23	36	29	0	
1/26/2008	23	36	28	0	
1/27/2008	23	36	28	0	
1/28/2008	22	35	28	0	
1/29/2008	22	35	27	0	
1/30/2008	22	35	27	0	
1/31/2008	22	35	26	0	

Total

959

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 1 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

W2508 Philbrick 33-15 South Goodland Goodland None February-08

	Casing		HRS	REMARKS
DATE	PSI	STATIC MC	F DOWN	(Maximum length 110 characters)
2/1/2008	22	. 34	26	
2/2/2008	22	. 34	26	
2/3/2008	22	34	26	
2/4/2008	22	. 34	27	
2/5/2008	21	34	27	
2/6/2008	21	34	24	
2/7/2008	20	33	24	
2/8/2008	20	33	26	
2/9/2008	20	33	26	
2/10/2008	20	33	26	
2/11/2008	20	33	24	
2/12/2008	21	34	25	
2/13/2008	19		26	
2/14/2008	19	32	26	
2/15/2008	19	32	25	
2/16/2008	19	32	25	
2/17/2008	19	32	25	
2/18/2008	20	33	25	
2/19/2008	19	32	24	
2/20/2008	19	32	24	
2/21/2008	18	31	24	
2/22/2008	18	31	24	
2/23/2008	18	31	24	
2/24/2008	18	31	25	
2/25/2008	18	31	24	
2/26/2008				
2/27/2008				
2/28/2008				
2/29/2008				
3/1/2008				
3/2/2008				

Total 628

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 1 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS